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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 720 680
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 160 160 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships /
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships
female) from the
State and
Central
Government
UG[3Years 0 2032 2032 1935 97 0 182 1761 1911
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 195 195 191 4 0 14 142 156
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

o

o

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not
Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = any
from the Freeships /
Private Scholarships
Bodies
32 0
0 0

177


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2012-13) 680 680 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 557 198 192000 (One Lakh 357
Ninty Two
Thousand)
(2013-14) 720 684 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 615 221 216000 (Two Lakhs 350

Sixteen Thousand)

(2014-15) 680 668 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 534 154 216000 (Two Lakhs = 363
Sixteen Thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year the year placed

(2013-14) 120 78 (2014-15) 59 16 216000 (Two Lakhs

Sixteen Thousand)

(2014-15) 120 71 (2015-16) 61 22 216000 (Two Lakhs
Sixteen Thousand)

(2015-16) 160 108 (2016-17) 75 24 216000 (Two Lakhs
Sixteen Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

4

2014-15

Utilised Amount

217
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Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1189860

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

532812 (Five Laks Thirty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Twelve )

785000 (Seven Laks Eighty Five
Thouand)

0 (Zero)

450000 (Four Laks Fifty
Thousand)

775000 (Seven Laks Seventy Five
Thousand)

71927212 (Seven Crore Nineteen
Laks Twenty Seven Thousand
Two Hundred and Twelve
Rupees)

4300000 (Forty Three Laks)

200000 (Two Laks)

Eleven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

10494 (Ten Thousand Four Ninty
Four)

450000 (Four Laks Fifty
Thousand)
0 (Zero)

330000 (Three Laks Thirty
Thousand)

650000 (Six Laks Fifty Thousand)

55111270 (Five Crore Fifty One
Laks Eleven Thousand Two
Hundred and Seventy)

2300000 (Twenty Three Laks)

250000 (Two Laks fifty

Thousand)

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

Zero Zero
2015-16  2014-15
0 (N
0 1
0 1847500
Zero

2016-17 2015-16

2014-15

Utilised Amount

31497 (Thirty One Thousand
Four Ninety Seven)

250000 (Two Laks Fifty
Thousand)
0 (Zero)

215000 (Two Laks Fifteen
Thousand)

480000 (Four Laks Eighty
Thousand)

51122915 (Five Crore Eleven
Laks twenty two thousand nine
hundred and fifteen)

1500000 (Fifeen Laks)

300000 (Three Laks)

2014-15

0

Zero

Eighteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred

2014-15
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Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 A Sarala Devi 58 Lecturer
2 A Sunitha 34 Lecturer
3 Arati Chakra 37 Lecturer
4 B Dhanasree 34 Lecturer
5 B Prakash 57 Lecturer
6 B Rajitha Devi 53 Lecturer

Gender Qualification ~ Experience Is Associated = Currently working
(In Months) Last Year with institution?
Female M. Phil 148 Yes Yes
Female M.Sc. 61 Yes Yes
Female NET 69 Yes Yes
Female M. Phil 70 Yes Yes
Male M.A 83 Yes Yes
Female M.Sc. 92 Yes Yes

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining
Date

02-09-
2015

12-04-
2017

28-03-
2012

26-12-
2011

16-09-
2011

21-07-
2017

Leaving
Date

Association
type
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

477
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

C Ramesh

D Haveela Bala

D
Thirupathamma

D V Ravi Kumar
Dr A Anitha

Dr B Anusha

Dr B Parimala
Devi

Dr C Obulapathi
Dr C P Lakshmi
Prasuna

Dr CV Rajeswari
Dr D Swapna

Sree

Dr G Obulesu

Dr Irfana Begum

Dr K Rajani Devi

Dr K Veerachari

Dr M Bharathi

Dr M Famida

Begum

Dr M Farida
Begum

Dr M Indira
Santhi

Dr R Vinolya
Kumari

Dr S Mansoor
Rahiman

Dr S Sunitha

Dr V Sridevi

56

36

34

44

46

30

39

56

50

57

a2

59

43

37

53

49

50

51

51

46

58

43

46

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Dean / Principal / Director /  Female

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

SLET

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

84

82

84

138

58

72

58

148

228

360

69

72

101

101

258

228

72

72

260

69

242

69

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-05- - Regular
2013
21-07- - Adhoc/
2017 Contractual
21-07- - Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
21-07- - Adhoc/
2017 Contractual
02-01- - Regular
2013
03-09- - Regular
2015
03-01- - Regular
2013
02-09- - Regular
2015
02-09- - Regular
2015
30-11- - Regular
2017
04-02- - Regular
2012
16-05- - Regular
2013
10-07- - Regular
2012
16-06-  --- Regular
2011
02-09- - Regular
2015
02-09- - Regular
2015
03-09- - Regular
2015
24-12- - Regular
2011
22-03- - Regular
1996
04-02- - Regular
2012
07-07- - Regular
2017
08-02- - Regular
2012
30-06- - Regular
2017
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

G E P Vijaya
Rekha

G Indravathi

G Nagaraja
Reddy

G Sunitha
GBEmmanuel

H Nazeer Ahmed
J Vasundaramma
K Aruna Kumari
K Mahaboob

Basha

K Maheswara
Reddy

K Murali Krishna
K Nalinidas

LV Venkata
Showbha Rani

M Venkata

Subbamma

M Vijaya Bharathi

Nasreen Shahedi

P jhansi Rani

P Sangeetha

P Shajahan

Begum

P Veerababu

PSubbarajyamma

S Lalitha

S Mohan Murali

33

38

41

38

56

55

48

38

52

43

57

58

44

57

45

37

45

35

33

59

55

37

41

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A.

(History)

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M.A

MP.Ed.

M.Ed

M.Sc.

SLET

NET

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

64

112

101

95

336

84

250

92

242

180

216

393

84

260

77

132

125

33

58

408

84

79

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-07-
2017

13-06-
2008

12-04-
2017

21-07-
2017

20-08-
2011

17-05-
2013

24-01-
1997

21-07-
2017

25-07-
2007

21-07-
2017

04-09-
2004

02-09-
2015

17-05-
2013

09-07-
2012

16-06-
2011

21-07-
2017

21-07-
2017

21-07-
2017

01-01-
2013

08-07-
2017

27-11-
2010

21-07-
2017

21-07-
2017

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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53

54

55

56

57

58

S PANDU RANGA
REDDY

S Priyanka
Talat Parveen
V S Noorjahan
Begum

VV Sesha Reddy

V VINDHYAVASINI

59

29

47

33

57

32

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.Ed

NET

M. Phil

BSAM

M.Sc.

M. Phil

84

58

84

68

324

69

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2711 -
2010

02:01- -
2013

16-05- -
2013

21-07- -
2017

16:04- -
1990

18-02- -
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

77



