

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-C-C-26304 Institute Name: KVR Govt. Degree College for Women

# **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	760	720	680			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	160	160				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	2032	2032	1935	97	0	182	1761	1911	0	32	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	195	195	191	4	0	14	142	156	0	0	0

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

(2012-13) 680	680	(2012.14)						
		(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	557	198	192000 (One Lakh Ninty Two Thousand)	357
(2013-14) 720	684	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	615	221	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	350
(2014-15) 680	668	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	534	154	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	363

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	120	78	(2014-15)	59	16	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	4
(2014-15)	120	71	(2015-16)	61	22	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	2
(2015-16)	160	108	(2016-17)	75	24	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	3

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).				
Total Students				
Full Time	0			
Part Time	0			
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integr	ated Ph.D)			

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	532812 (Five Laks Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Twelve )	10494 (Ten Thousand Four Ninty Four)	31497 (Thirty One Thousand Four Ninety Seven)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	785000 (Seven Laks Eighty Five Thouand)	450000 (Four Laks Fifty Thousand )	250000 (Two Laks Fifty Thousand)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Studios	450000 (Four Laks Fifty Thousand )	330000 (Three Laks Thirty Thousand)	215000 (Two Laks Fifteen Thousand)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	775000 (Seven Laks Seventy Five Thousand)	650000 (Six Laks Fifty Thousand)	480000 (Four Laks Eighty Thousand)	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	71927212 (Seven Crore Nineteen Laks Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Twelve Rupees)	55111270 (Five Crore Fifty One Laks Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy)	51122915 (Five Crore Eleven Laks twenty two thousand nine hundred and fifteen)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4300000 (Forty Three Laks)	2300000 (Twenty Three Laks)	1500000 (Fifeen Laks)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	200000 (Two Laks)	250000 (Two Laks fifty Thousand)	300000 (Three Laks)	

## Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	0	11
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1189860	0	1847500
Amount Received in Words	Eleven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty	Zero	Eighteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A Sarala Devi	58	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	148	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015		Regular
2	A Sunitha	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
3	Arati Chakra	37	Lecturer	Female	NET	69	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2012		Regular
4	B Dhanasree	34	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	70	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
5	B Prakash	57	Lecturer	Male	M.A	83	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2011		Regular
6	B Rajitha Devi	53	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	92	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua

			1					1		 
7	C Ramesh	56	Lecturer	Male	SLET	84	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
8	D Haveela Bala	36	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	82	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	D Thirupathamma	34	Lecturer	Female	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
10	D V Ravi Kumar	44	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	138	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
11	Dr A Anitha	46	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013	 Regular
12	Dr B Anusha	30	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
13	Dr B Parimala Devi	39	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2013	 Regular
14	Dr C Obulapathi	56	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
15	Dr C P Lakshmi Prasuna	50	Reader	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
16	Dr C V Rajeswari	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2017	 Regular
17	Dr D Swapna Sree	42	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular
18	Dr G Obulesu	59	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
19	Dr Irfana Begum	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2012	 Regular
20	Dr K Rajani Devi	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular
21	Dr K Veerachari	53	Reader	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
22	Dr M Bharathi	49	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
23	Dr M Famida Begum	50	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
24	Dr M Farida Begum	51	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2011	 Regular
25	Dr M Indira Santhi	51	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	22-03- 1996	 Regular
26	Dr R Vinolya Kumari	46	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular
27	Dr S Mansoor Rahiman	58	Reader	Male	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017	 Regular
28	Dr S Sunitha	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2012	 Regular
29	Dr V Sridevi	46	Reader	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2017	 Regular

	1					1				
30	G E P Vijaya Rekha	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	64	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	G Indravathi	38	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	112	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2008	 Regular
32	G Nagaraja Reddy	41	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	G Sunitha	38	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	95	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	GBEmmanuel	56	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (History)	336	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2011	 Other
35	H Nazeer Ahmed	55	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
36	J Vasundaramma	48	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	24-01- 1997	 Regular
37	K Aruna Kumari	38	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	92	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	K Mahaboob Basha	52	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	242	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2007	 Regular
39	K Maheswara Reddy	43	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	K Murali Krishna	57	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2004	 Regular
41	K Nalinidas	58	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	393	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
42	L V Venkata Showbha Rani	44	Lecturer	Female	SLET	84	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
43	M Venkata Subbamma	57	Lecturer	Female	M.A	260	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012	 Regular
44	M Vijaya Bharathi	45	Other	Female	MP.Ed.	77	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular
45	Nasreen Shahedi	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Ed	132	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
46	P jhansi Rani	45	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	125	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	P Sangeetha	35	Lecturer	Female	SLET	33	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	P Shajahan Begum	33	Lecturer	Female	NET	58	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	 Regular
49	P Veerababu	59	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	408	No	Yes	08-07- 2017	 Regular
50	PSubbarajyamma	55	Lecturer	Male	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2010	 Regular
51	S Lalitha	37	Lecturer	Female	M.A	79	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	S Mohan Murali	41	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

53	S PANDU RANGA REDDY	59	Lecturer	Male	M.Ed	84	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2010	 Regular
54	S Priyanka	29	Lecturer	Female	NET	58	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013	 Regular
55	Talat Parveen	47	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
56	V S Noorjahan Begum	33	Lecturer	Female	BSAM	68	No	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
57	V V Sesha Reddy	57	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	324	Yes	Yes	16-04- 1990	 Regular
58	V VINDHYAVASINI	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	69	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2012	 Regular